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CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, APRIL 2, 2024
6:00 p.m.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
DAVID J. WARD, MAYOR

Call to order.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll call.

Adoption of agenda.

Public Comment on agenda items only.

Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $127,072.72, Capital Fund - $54,669.17,
Cable TV - $15,414.33, TID #2 - $82.50, TID #10 - $1,596.90, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund
- $3,874.45 for a grand total of $202,710.07. [roll call]

CONSENT AGENDA

All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.

* a.

*b.

Approval of 3/19/24 regular Common Council minutes.
Place the following minutes on file:

(1) Sturgeon Bay Utility Commission — 2/13/24

(2) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 3/12/24
(3) Local Transportation Board — 3/13/24

Place the following reports on file:

(1) Fire Department Report — February 2024

Consideration of: Approval of Beverage Operator licenses.

Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Beer and Temporary Class B Wine
license for Democratic Party of Door County.

Local Transportation Board recommendation re: Replace the street sign and add
road markings, as presented, to Michigan Street and 4'" Avenue.

Local Transportation Board recommendation re: Add stop signs on both sides of
the intersection of 12" Ave and Superior St, with flags, for one year, at which time
the stop signs on 12" Ave would be removed, per the recommendation of the City
Engineer.



10.

1.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.
17.

18.

* h. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Write off the
following 2022 delinquent personal property tax account bills in the amount of
$174.86.

*i. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve the cost
sharing agreement between Duquaine Development and the City for the extension
of Sanitary Sewer and Water mains along W. Oak Street (Sawyer Drive.)

* e City Plan Commission recommendation re: Approve the Zoning Map amendment
from Agricultural (A) to Single Family Residential (R-1) for parcel #281-62-
51000102C1, a 3.43 acre parcel located at 814 Cove Road.

* k. City Plan Commission recommendation re: Approve the Zoning Map amendment
from Light-Industrial (I-1) to General Commercial (C-1) for parcel #281-66-10221511B
and #281-66-12001508C located at the northeast corner of S. Columbia Avenue and
Highway 42-57.

Mayoral Appointments.

Second reading of ordinance re: Repeal and recreation Section 8.06(2) “Streets and
Sidewalks — Obstructions and Encroachments”.

First reading of ordinance re: Rezone Parcel #281-66-12001511B and #281-66-12001508C
located on the northeast corner of S. Columbia Avenue and Highway 42-57.

First reading of ordinance re: Rezone Parcel #281-62-51000102C1 located at Cove Road.
Resolution re: Adopt the Adjusted Urban Area Boundary.

Personnel Committee recommendation re: Abolish the residency requirement for law
enforcement in the Sturgeon Bay Police Department.

Personnel Committee recommendation re: Adopt the part-time Police Officer position for
the Sturgeon Bay Police Department.

Personnel Committee recommendation re: Approve the updated Position Description for
Fire Chief for City of Sturgeon Bay.

City Administrator report.
Mayor’s report.

Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:
Date:
Time:

By:

37¢.24
12.00 pm

NOTE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS WILL BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC TO OBSERVE AND
RENDER PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY. THE MEETING WILL BE
LIVESTREAMED AT https://sbtv.viebit.com/ AND CABLE ACCESS CHANNEL 988.




DAé" nononnnt CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 1
" DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 04/02/2024

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND

ASSETS
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SBU TAX ROLL A/R 01-000-000-12110 56.17
19880 SBU EXTRA INTEREST 01-000-000-24340 0.56
R0O001030 MICHAEL LECLAIR HOLDING TANK DEP REFND/LECLAIR 01-000-000-23166 250.00
R0001040 COLLIN JEANQUART HOLDING TANK DEP RFND/JEANQRT 01-000~-000-23166 250.00
R0001822 LYNDA CIGANIK HOLDING TANK DEP RFND/CIGANIK 01-000-000-23166 250.00
R0001824 STEVE PROPSOM HOLDING TANK DEP RFND/PROPSOM 01-000-000-23166 500.00
R0001825 LEO VERNON DELAIR TRUST HOLDING TANK DEP RFND/L DELAIR 01-000-000-23166 250.00
R0001826 JAMES G MORROW SR HOLDING TANK DEP REFUND/MORROW 01-000-000-23166 250.00
R0001827 JEFF BINDER HOLDING TANK DEP RFND/BINDER 01-000-000-23166 250.00
RO001828 DEKEYSER IRREVOC. FAMILY TRUST HOLDING TANK DEP RFND/DEKEYSER 01-000-000-23166 250.00
R0001829 JAMES PANKRATZ HOLDING TANK DEP RFND/PANKRATZ 01-000-000-23166 250.00
RO001830 JAMES AND CHERYIL FRANK HOLDING TANK DEP RFND/FRANK 01-000-000-23166 250.00
R0001831 AMANDA BEYER SAWYER PRK RESERVE RFND/BEYER 01-000-000-46300 210.00
RO001831 SAWYER PRK RESERVE RFND/BEYER 01-000-000-24214 10.50
R0001831 SAWYER PRK RESERVE RFND/BEYER 01~000-000-24215 1.05
R0001832 JOHN GAGE STONE HRBR BOAT SLIP RFND/GAGE 01-000-000-46250 144.23
R0001832 STONE HRBR BOAT SLIP REND/GAGE 01-000-000-24214 7.21
R0001832 STONE HRBR BOAT SLIP REND/GAGE 01-000-000-24215 0.72
R0O001833 BART BESAW STONE HRBR BOAT SLP RFND/BESAW 01-000-000-46250 144.23
RO001833 STONE HRBR BOAT SLP RFND/BESAW 01-000-000-24214 7.21
RO001833 STONE HRBR BOAT SLP RFND/BESAW 01-000-000-24215 0.72
R0O001834 RANDALL RUEBENS STONE HRBR SLIP RFND/RUEBENS 01-000-000-46250 152.16
R0001835 LYNNE GRAAN STONE HRBR SLIP RFND/GRAAN 01-000-000-46250 144.23
RO001835 STONE HRBR SLIP RFND/GRAAN 01-000-000-24214 7.21
R0001835 STONE HRBR SLIP RFND/GRAAN 01-000-000-24215 0.72
TOTAL ASSETS 3,636.92
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 3,636.92
CITY COUNCIL
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 02/24 3 ALDERS CELLPHONES 01-105-000-58999 104.57
TOTAL 104.57
TOTAL CITY COUNCIL 104.57
LAW/LEGAL
16555 PINKERT LAW FIRM, LLP 02/24 GENERAL MATTERS 01-110-000-55010 65.00
16555 02/24 TRAFFIC MATTERS 01-110~-000-55010 6,150.00
16555 02/24 ROSE KOLSKI 01-110-000-55010 332.71
16555 02/24 ROBERT THOMAS-SUPERIOR 01-110-000-55010 1,440.50
AMUNDSEN AMUNDSEN DAVIS, LLC 02/24 GENERAL LEGAL MATTERS 01-110-000-55010 1,925.00
AMUNDSEN 02/24 515 FLORIDA-NUSIANCE 01-110-000-55010 137.50
TOTAL 10,050.71
TOTAL LAW/LEGAL 10,050.71
CITY CLERK-TREASURER
13901 MTAW SPRING CONF REG/CLARIZIO 01-115-000-55600 135.00
17700 QUILL CORPORATION RED PARTITION FOLDERS 01-115-000-51950 94.99
17700 RULED PADS 01-115-000-51950 19.99
USBANK US BANK COLOR PAPER/ORDINANCES 01-115-000-52800 15.53
USBANK DUES/NW PAYROLL CHPTR/SPTTLMST 01-115-000-56000 55.00
USBANK MTG REGISTRATION/SPTTLMST 01-115~000~56000 10.00
TOTAL 330.51
TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 330.51

ADMINISTRATION




DATE: 03/26/2024 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 2
TIME: 13:58:42 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4430ZN

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 04/02/2024
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

ADMINISTRATION
USBANK US BANK FUEL 01-120-000-55600 22.91
USBANK MEAL 01-120-000~-55600 6.49
USBANK LODGING/VANLIESHOUT 01~120-000~55600 135.99
USBANK LODGING TAX CREDIT/VANLIESHOUT 01-120-000-55600 -19.99
USBANK AUDIBLE 01-120-000-56000 15.77
USBANK AUDIBLE CREDIT 01-120-000-56000 -15.77
USBANK AUDIBLE CREDIT 01-120-000-56000 -15.77
USBANK AUDIBLE CREDIT 01-120-000~56000 ~15.77
USBANK AUDIBLE CREDIT 01-120-000-56000 ~15.77
TOTAL 98.09
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 98.09
COMPUTER
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 02/24 IS INTERNET USAGE 01~125-000~55550 100.00
04696 02/24 4G INTERNET 01-125-000-55550 375.00
HEARTBUS HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS,LLC 65 OFFICE 365 01-125-000-55550 17,940.00
HEARTBUS 65 ENTERPRISE MOBILITY/SECURIT 01-125-000-55550 7,566.00
HEARTBUS 20 MICROSOFT 365 01-125-000-55550 1,920.00
HEARTBUS 20 EXCHANGE ONLINE ARCHIVING 01~125-000-55550 720.00
HEARTBUS 02/24 MICROSOFT AZURE DIRECT 01-125-000-55550 1,064.63
HEARTBUS HBS FLEX SERVICES 01-125-000-55550 15,000.00
HEARTBUS BITDEFENDER GRAVITY ZONE AV 01-125-000-55550 212.00
HEARTBUS MANAGED DESKTOP BASIC 01-125-000-55550 738.15
HEARTBUS MANAGED SERVER 01-125-000-55550 119.90
HEARTBUS DNS HOSTING MONTHLY 01-125-000~55550 5.00
USBANK US BANK Z0OOM 01-125-000~55550 63.99
TOTAL 45,824.67
TOTAL COMPUTER 45,824 .67
Engineering
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALIL, WIPER BLADES 01-145-000-56250 40.78
USBANK US BANK MEAL EXP/MADISON CONF/SHEFCHIK 01-145-000-55600 45,68
USBANK MEAL EXP/MADISON CONF/SHEFCHIK 01-145-000-55600 21.34
USBANK MEAL EXP/MADISON CONF/SHEFCHIK 01-145-000-55600 15.06
USBANK MEAL EXP/MADISON CONF/SHEFCHIK 01-145-000-55600 16.42
USBANK PARKING/MADISON CONF/SHEFCHIK  01-145-000-55600 54,25
USBANK HOTEL/MADISON CONF/SHEFCHIK 01~145-000-55600 298.00
USBANK CELL SVC-CITY ENGINEER 01-145-000-58250 38.59
TOTAL 530.12
TOTAL Engineering 530.12
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
USBANK US BANK CELL SVC-STEVE/MIKE 01-150-000-58250 77.18
TOTAL 77.18
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 77.18
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT
USBANK US BANK COLOR PAPER/ELECTIONS 01-155-000-54999 31.06
USBANK COLOR PAPER/I VOTED STICKERS 01-155-000-54999 74.77
TOTAL 105.83

TOTAL ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT 105.83




DATE: 03/26/2024
TIME: 13:58:42
ID: AP4430ZN

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND
CITY HALL

03806 CUMMINS NPOWER, LLC
23730 WPS

POEBUILD POEHLER BUILDERS, LLC
POEBUILD
VIKING

GENERAL EXPENDITURES

04696
04696
04696
04696
AMUNDSEN AMUNDSEN DAVIS, LLC

US BANK US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
US BANK

US BANK

US BANK

US BANK

DOCR COUNTY TREASURER

POLICE DEPARTMENT

22800
BUBRICKS
US BANK
US BANK
US BANK
US BANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK

WALMART
BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE,
US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE

US BANK

POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

04590

11545

20725

USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
WIEGANDM MICHELLE SNOVER

HUMANE SOCIETY

MAPLE STREET SIGN CO.

T R COCHART TIRE CENTER
US BANK

FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT

04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER

VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 04/02/2024

ITEM DESCRIPTION

COOLANT CHNGE/PWER SWTCH ISSUE
03/24 421 MICHIGAN STREET

911 HOUSE WINDOW REPLACEMNT
911 HOUSE WINDOW REPLACE/LABOR
LED LIGHTS

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY HALL

02/24 PHONE SVC-~CITY HALL
02/24 PHONE SVC-FIRE

02/24 PHONE SVC-MUN SVC
02/24 PHONE SVC~POLICE
02/24 GEN LEGAL MATTERS-SBU
03/24 FIRE W4572 COPIER
03/24 W4572 COPY OVERAGE
03/24 ADMIN W6640 COPIER
03/24 W6640 COPY OVERAGE
03/24 W6640 COPY OVERAGE

TOTAL

ACCOUNT #

01-160-000-58999
01-160-000-56600
01-160-000-55300
01-160-000-55300
01-160-000-51850

01-199-000-58200
01-199-000-58200
01-199-000-58200
01-199-000-58200
01-199-000-51525
01-199-000-55650
01-199-000-55650
01-199-000-55650
01-199-000-55650
01-199-000-55650

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES

STORAGE BIN-DRUG COLLECTION
OFFICE SUPPLIES

03/24 POLICE W4120 COPIER
03/24 W4120 COPY OVERAGE
03/24 W4120 COPY OVERAGE
03/24 w4120 COPY OVERAGE
MEAL/CHIEF CONF/HOUGAARD
TRASH CAN/SHREDDER

LITHIUM COIN BATTERIES

MEAL

TOTAL

01-200-000-51950
01-200-000-51950
01-200-000-55650
01-200-000-55650
01-200-000-55650
01-200-000-55650
01-200-000-55600
01-200-000-51950
01-200-000-51950
01-200-000-55600

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT

2024 2ND QTR ANIMAL CONTROL
GRAPHICS REPAIR/SQ 40

TIRE CHANGE/CSO VEHICLE
TIRE REPAIR/CHIEF VEHICLE
FORCIBLE ENTRY TOOL

WHITE COLLAR TRNING/DEIBELE
VEHICLE REGISTRATN ATB8696
POLICE PATCH

FUEL

COURSE CREDIT

MEAL/PRKING REIMBURSE/SNOVER

TOTAL

01-215-000-55100
01-215~-000-58600
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-54999
01-215-000-55600
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-52900
01-215-000-51650
01-215-000-55600
01-215-000-55600

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

FUEL

01-250-000-51650

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE
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DATE: 03/26/2024 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 4
TIME: 13:58:42 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4430ZN
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 04/02/2024
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
15890 PACK AND SHIP PLUS SHIP HONEYWELL POSICHECK 01-250-000-56250 39.61
20725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER E706 TIRES 01-250-000-53000 946.02
BELSON BELSON OUTDOORS, LLC SERVICE WASHING MACHINE 01-250-000-56250 275.00
PAULCONW CONWAY SHIELD VEHICLE WASH 01-250-000-53000 100.00
QUALITY QUALITY TRUCK CARE CENTER INC 706 REPAIR 01-250-000-53000 1,165.32
USBANK US BANK AAA/AA BATTERIES 01-250-000-54999 101.31
USBANK TAPE/PAGE PROTECTORS/ELASTIC 01-250-000-54999 21.08
USBANK OREILLYS STMT CHARGES 01-250-000-53000 872.93
USBANK SHIPPING 01-250-000-54999 7.15
USBANK DATA 01-250-000-58250 611.44
USBANK ROUTERS 01-250-000-57550 2,796.00
USBANK CIRCUIT BREAKER LOCKOUT 01-250-000-51350 66.41
USBANK ANTI SWAY STRAP 01-250-000-52900 84.38
USBANK UNIFORM PANTS 01-250-000~52900 104.94
USBANK ALUMINUM ADAPTER 01-250-000-51350 52.41
USBANK VEHICLE PARTS/SUPPLIES 01-250-000~-53000 130.34
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL LLC TOLIET PAPER 01-250-000-54999 55.38
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 7,603.12
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 7,603.12
STORM SEWERS
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY CHAIN 01-300-000-54999 72.67
USBANK US BANK CONCRETE 01-300-000-51150 329.24
USBANK AMAZON-SPOTLIGHT 01-300-000-54999 118.99
TOTAL 520.90
TOTAL STORM SEWERS 520.90
ROADWAYS/STREETS
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY SHACKLES 01-400-000-54999 24.89
08225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE STRING TRIMMER PADDLE ATTCHMNT 01-400-000-54999 271.99
TOTAL 296.88
TOTAL ROADWAYS/STREETS 296.88
SNOW REMOVAL
SNOW REMOVAL
13825 MORTON SALT 153.5 TN RAOD SALT 01-410-000-52400 13,956.22
GRAY'S GRAY'S INC. SNOW PLOW BLADES 01-410-000-51400 5,670.00
GRAY'S SHIPPING 01-410--000-51400 50.00
MACQUEEN MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC TRACKLESS REPAIRS/PARTS 01-410-000-51400 383.23
MACQUEEN TRACKLESS REPAIRS/LABOR 01-410-000-51400 1,412.40
MACQUEEN TRACKLESS REPAIRS/SVC FEE 01-410-000-51400 141.24
USBANK US BANK MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT 01-410-000-51400 183.01
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 21,796.10
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 21,786.10
STREET MACHINERY
04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA SWAY BAR LINK 01-450-000-53000 41.12
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 02/24 FUEL 453.82G 01-450-000-51650 1,318.35
04696 02/24 DSL FUEL 875.29G 01-450-000-51650 3,119.53
08225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE RECOIL REPLACEMENT ROPE 01-450-000-52700 12.00
ADVAUTO GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC PENETRATING OIL 01-450-000-52150 40.40
ADVAUTO LUBRICANT 01-450-000-52150 12.30
ADVAUTO LUBRICANT 01-450-000-52150 46.75
ADVAUTO BRAKE CLEANER 01-450-000-52150 35.88




DATE: 03/26/2024 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 5
TIME: 13:58:42 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4430ZN
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 04/02/2024
VENDOR §# NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
STREET MACHINERY
ADVAUTO OIL FILTER 01-450~-000~52150 6.23
ADVAUTO LUBRICANT 01-450-000-52150 137.44
ADVAUTO BLUE LUBE 01-450-000-52150 20.32
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL ANTI FREEZE 01-450-000-52150 39.98
USBANK US BANK SHIPPING CREDIT 01-450-000-52700 -6.99
USBANK OREILLYS/FUEL TREATMENT/FILTER 01-450-000-53000 55.39
USBANK FUEL 01-450-000-51650 115.89
USBANK ARINGS EQUIPMENT FILTERS 01-450-000-53000 525.75
USBANK AMAZON-CONTROL ARMS 01-450-000-53000 123.99
USBANK GANDRUD/FUEL PUMP 01-450-000-53000 396.56
TOTAL 6,040.89
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 6,040.89
CITY GARAGE
01766 AURORA MEDICAL GROUP DOT ANNL CONSORTIUM FEE 01~-460-000~57100 100.00
13360 MENARDS~-GREEN BAY EAST VULKEM 45 SEALANT 01-460-000-54999 107.22
13360 1/2" PLYWOOD 01-460-000-54999 124.74
13360 2X4's 01-460-000~-54999 101.40
23730 WPS 03/24 835 N 14TH AVE 01-460-000-56600 61.63
USBANK US BANK FEATHER BOARD 01-460-000-52700 128.95
USBANK SCRAPER/BLADES 01-460-000-52700 87.14
USBANK LED LIGHTS 01-460-000-55300 166.77
USBANK GALETON GLOVES 01-460-000-52350 64.08
USBANK PLANER BLADES 01-460-000-54999 58.09
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC LED LIGHTS 01-460-000-55300 185.34
TOTAL 1,185.36
TOTAL CITY GARAGE 1,185.36
HIGHWAYS - GENERAL
DAVIS DAVID DAVIS SAFETY REIMBURSE/DAVIS 01-4938-000-56800 35.86
TOTAL 35.86
TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL 35.86
PARK & RECREATION ADMIN
17700 QUILL CORPORATION ASSORTED OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-500-000-51950 207.717
17700 DESK CALENDARS 01-500-000-51950 17.98
17700 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-500-000-51950 12.08
USBANK US BANK CELL SVC~PHIL/RYAN 01-500-000-58250 77.18
TOTAL 315.01
TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN 315.01
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 02/24 FUEL 250.28G 01-510-000-51650 727.06
04696 02/24 DSL FUEL 4.75G 01-510-000-51650 16.93
ADVAUTO GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC STT LAMP 01-510-000-53000 60.97
GERBER GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC 1 PARK BENCH 01-510-000-54999 1,804.00
GERBER FREIGHT 01-510-000-54999 260.00
PREVEA PREVEA HEALTH OCCUPTNL HEALTH DRUG SCREEN/S GOMEZ 01-510-000-57100 156.75
PREVEA DRUG SCREEN/B POTIER 01-510-000-57100 156.75
USBANK US BANK SOAP PRODUCTS/PLASTIC BARRELS 01-510-000-54999 130.00
USBANK ANTI FATIGUE MATS 01-510-000-54999 99.98
USBANK STOOL 01-510-000-549989 69.99
USBANK AMAZON-HEDGE TRIMMER BLADES 01-510~000~51400 100.63




DATE: 03/26/2024
TIME: 13:58:42
ID: AP4430ZN

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

USBANK
ICE RINKS
USBANK US BANK

MUNICIPAL DOCKS

STEVES
STEVES
STEVES
STEVES

STEVE'S PLUMBING SERVICE LLC

WATER WEED MANAGEMENT

USBANK US BANK

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLPMT

USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK

US BANK

CAPITAL FUND
CITY HALL
CITY HALL EXPENSE
05500 ENERGY CONTROL AND DESIGN INC
05500
05500
05500

05500

GENERAL EXPENDITURES

BOC BOC PARTNERSHIP, LLP

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 04/02/2024

ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT #

AMAZON-HEDGE TRIMMER BLADES 01-510-000~51400
TOTAL

TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

SPRAY DISENFECTANT 01-530-000-54999

TOTAL

TOTAL ICE RINKS

01-550-000~-58999
01-550-000-58999
01-550-000-58999
01-550-000-58999

DCK PEDESTAL FIX/FLANGD SILLCK
DCK PEDESTAL FIX/COPPR ADPTRS
DCK PEDESTAL REPAIR/LABOR

DCK PEDESTAL REPAIR/CPPR PIPE

TOTAL

TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS

AMAZON-SUNGLASSES 01-560-000-54999

TOTAL

TOTAL WATER WEED MANAGEMENT

FUEL

MEAL
LODGING/MADISON/OLEJNICZAK
PLAN CONF REG/OLEJNICZAK

01-900-000-55600
01-900~-000-55600
01-900-000-55600
01-900-000-55600
TOTAL

TOTAL COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLPMT

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

SEAL KIT 10-160-000-59999
GASKET 10-160-000-59999
CONSUMABLE MATERIALS 10-160-000-59999
LABOR 10-160-000-59999
TRAVEL 10-160-000-59999

TOTAL CITY HALL EXPENSE

TOTAL CITY HALL

ALABAMA STREET/BOC PAYMENT 10-199-000-59080

TOTAL
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DATE: 03/26/2024
TIME: 13:58:42
ID: AP44302ZN

VENDOR # NAME

CAPITAL FUND
GENERAL EXPENDITURES

POLICE DEPARTMENT

USBANK US BANK
PATROL
PATROL
AMERDIVE AMERICAN DIVING SUPPLY, LLC
AXON AXON ENTERPRISES, INC.
DIVE DIVE RIGHT IN SCUBA, INC
DIVE

FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXPENSE
PAULCONW CONWAY SHIELD

WATER WEED MANAGEMENT
EXPENSE
ONTERRA ONTERRA, LLC
ONTERRA
ONTERRA
ONTERRA

ONTERRA

CABLE TV
CABLE TV / GENERAL
CABLE TV / GENERAL
MANN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
US BANK

MANN
USBANK

TID #2 DISTRICT
TID DISTRICT #2

AMUNDSEN AMUNDSEN DAVIS, LLC

CITY

OF STURGEON BAY

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 04/02/2024

ITEM DESCRIPTION

FLOOR LINERS/CHIEF VEHICLE

UNDERWATER GRINDER/SAW
EVIDENCE.COM/BODY CAMERAS
HAZMAT DRY SUIT/HARNESS
SMB SAFETY SAUAGES

HELMETS

AQUATIC PLANT MAPS
STAKEHOLDR PARTICIPATION

PRINTING
TRAVEL
PLAN UPDATE

04.02.24 CONTRACT
STREAMING SERVICE

02/24 WRA MATTERS

ACCOUNT #

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES

10-200-000-59035
TOTAL

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT

10-215-000-59999
10-215-000-58050
10-215-000-59999
10-215-000-59999
TOTAL PATROL

TOTAL PATROL

10-250-000-538050
TOTAL EXPENSE

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT

10-560-000-59999
10-560-000-59999
10-560-000-59999
10-560-000-59999
10-560-000-59999
TOTAL EXPENSE

TOTAL WATER WEED MANAGEMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL FUND

21-000-000-55015
21-000-000-58999

TOTAL CABLE TV / GENERAL
TOTAL CABLE TV / GENERAL

TOTAL CABLE TV

25-320-000-55001
TOTAL
TOTAL TID DISTRICT #2

TOTAL TID #2 DISTRICT

PAGE:
